
 

 

 

 

 

 

UNIVERSITY OF KERALA 

ENGINEERING UNIT 

UE/TEND/12/2012-13. 

 
 

                                                                    TENDER NOTICE 

 
Sealed competitive tenders superscribing the name of work are invited from registered 

contractors of appropriate classes of state PWD/CPWD for the following works so as to reach the 

office of the Registrar, University of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram only by Registered post / 

Speed post not later than 3.00 PM on the date noted against each work. Tenders will be opened at 4.00 

PM on the same day at the office of the Registrar in the presence of the contractors or their 

authorized agents.  If the tender date is declared as a holiday, the same will be received and opened on 

the next working day at the same time.  The firm period of tender is four months from the date of 
tender. Submission of tender through courier service will not be accepted.  Reputed firms can also 

quote for item 3 in electrical works.  Contractors registered with KWA having appropriate class of 

registration can also quote for item No.1 in civil work. 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of work with PAC EMD 
Rs. 

Cost of 

documents 
Time of 

completion 
Last date of  

issue of 
tender 

Date of 

submission 

1 Civil Work 
Augmentation of water supply 

system at Kariavattom –phase II 
laying water supply line at 

Kariavattom Campus  
PAC Rs.5276000/- 

132000/- 8000+VAT 6months 22.3.2013 27.3.2013 

2 Renovation of temporary shed over 

terrace in the Dept. of Future 

Studies Building in SH Campus, 

Thiruvananthapuram 
PAC Rs.15,99,446/-  

40000/- 2400+VAT 3 Months 22.3.2013 27.3.2013 

3 General Maintenance to the DOIC 

building, Alappuzha. (Retender) 
PAC Rs.14,46,917/- 

36200/- 2200+VAT 3 months 22.3.2013 27.3.2013 

4 Compartmentalization and false 

ceiling work, strengthening of 

windows etc in the Dept. of Opto 
Electronics, Kariavattom  
PAC Rs. 11,98,519/- 

30,000/- 1800+VAT 3 months 22.3.2013 27.3.2013 

5 Basic facilities for women 

construction of a semi permanent 
hall with lite roofing over dining 

hall in SH Campus, 

Thiruvananthapuram  
PAC Rs.10,72,629/- 

26900/- 1700+VAT 3 Months 12.3.2013 16.3.2013 

6 Modernization of Dept. of 

Communication and Journalism 

Kariavattom Campus –providing 
Alu. Partition work,  false ceiling, 

vitrified tile flooring etc 
PAC Rs.5,24,104/- 

13,200/- 1100+VAT 2 months 12.3.2013 16.3.2013 



 

 Tender documents and other details can be had from the office of the undersigned on all 
working days, seven days prior to and up to 4.00 PM on the date noted against each work by written 

application and payment of the value of document in cash ( non – refundable).  Documents are not 

transferable and will be issued only to registered contractors.  The undersigned reserves the right to 
reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.  

                                                                                               

  S. GOPAKUMAR 

                         UNIVERSITY ENGINEER. 
Kariavattom, 

Dated, 4.3.2013 

Copy to: 
 1. The Registrar, University of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. 

                 2.  The Director, Planning & Development. 

                 3.  The Finance Officer. 
                 4.  The Joint Registrar, Campus Administration. 

                 5.  Notice Board.    

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

7 Construction of glass house in the 

2
nd

 floor of Dept. of Botany, 

Kariavattom  
PAC Rs.4,97,709/- 

12500/- 1000+VAT 2 months 12.3.2013 16.3.2013 

8 Modernization of press building in 

SH Campus, Thiruvananthapuram 
PAC Rs.4,87,067/-  

12200/- 1000+VAT 2 months 12.3.2013 16.3.2013 

9 Providing weld mesh to the 

windows in school of Business 

Management at Kariavattom  
PAC Rs. 134595/- 

3400/- 400+VAT 1 month 12.3.2013 16.3.2013 

10 Urgent work for preventing leakage 

and renovation of the toilet room in 

the old guest house building at SH 
Campus, Thiruvananthapuram  
PAC Rs. 73806/- 

1900/- 400+VAT 1 month 12.3.2013 16.3.2013 

1 Electrical work 
Enhancing capacity of 11 KV 
substation Kariavattom –cabling, 

supply installation testing and 

commissioning of 500 KVA 
transformer, VCB  MV panel, 

APFC panel etc 
PAC Rs.3589560/- 

50000/- 5400+VAT 6  Months 22.3.2013 27.3.2013 

2 Electrification work for the 
University women’s hostel 

building at Thycaud, 

Thiruvananthapuram  
PAC Rs. 764451/- 

19200/- 1500+VAT 2 months 12.3.2013 16.3.2013 

3. Procurement of light fittings and 

fans for the school of business 

management and legal studies at 
Kariavattom  
PAC Rs. 50000/- 

1250/- 300+VAT 1 month 12.3.2013 16.3.2013 


